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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF.EORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph -2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Services

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. !

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Transportetion re’ sts covering sleeping car acco” ‘dations should be drawn

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU °° G/StFT RR.
e

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

ey 28

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CI.TY , 1930

Spokane Weshington

County, State of 290 L

Name_Cunningham, Mrs Mergaret E

Address. 3715 North Post Street, Spokane, Washe V4

Route going: CMStP&P=Chicago , NYC&Stl-Buffalo, DIL&W-New York

Return: Same routee

____ﬁ Standard sleeper open for occupancy at 9:30 PM
Roap TRAIN TMe | DATE

Itinerary ~ Lv/Spokene CMStP&P |. 16 3: 30AM Moy 23

going Ax/Chicago W t 9: 30AM May 25 ;
Lw/Ehicago NYC&StL 2 [11:00AM May 25
Ar/New York(Hoboken)| DLEV " 3: 30PM May 26
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Ar
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Lv |
Ar ‘
Ly !
Ar ; ‘:
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| ;

Ar
by |
Ar ‘ {
Lv I {
Ar |
Lv ’ ‘
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| |

Accommodations: gqn40:q sleeper, Spokane to Chicago and Chicago to New York.\/

Elapsed Time: 87 hours.3 %
é. - 7

Extra Fare: !






ap
, SPOK !




Name................. CUNNINGHAM, Mrs Margaret E., R e SERERTI !

Paris Hotel HOTEL AMBASSADOR

Home address.........3715.N. Pogt St,, Sp p_kanex..w.‘_...Spg_kan_a.____.ggumy.,..Wa.s_h ington..

Party B Group

=

Date of arrival . JUNE 8.3930........  Date of departure JUNE 19,1930 S/S AMERICA .

Relationship Mother

............... Unit ...S/S..... ROOSEVEID- -

Nameliofideceased. LYBECRK JAPO@Y * 177l Lk el S

Rank Pvt Organization Co. K, 305th Inf .

Cemetery . Meuse-Argonne v e _ AlE e Ll RS (E ik
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Furty "E" » Itinerary = Mouseeirgenns Group

Sedled ey 28, 1930 en PRESIDENT NOGSEVELY, Mej. Halpine in oharge.

Ammwm«nmm. Net by Maj. Dedley, Captes Cghs,
Palton, Msllett, Kindermang Lt. Freoman, 5 nwses and 3 eiviliun
euployeoss Tradn left st S.2lem for Paris. avrived dure des

Invelides ot 2.10pm. Mot by Cols Ellis end moubers of Wis staff,
m&u«nm.uwmnmw. Escorted to hotel,

Jume 6th. Norning devoted %o personsl business; exchange of money,

PPep lonndry, ete. laft hotel ad Spa for ire de Triemphe.
uresth on toub of Unknown Soldder by iws. N. . fger, whoe
mumwmtnﬂmwa M»M

lawrent after ceremony whore tes snd roseption wes held. Ketwrned
to hotel. JNveming free.

June Tthe Shopping or resting in morning. wum
Bo0n. snd evening.

Mrs. Margaret Cunninghem




WAR DEPARTMENT .
“PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHTRS AND WIDOWS®
— ROOM 901 ~—-

A 225 West 34th St., New York, N. Y.
X 2 ’ = - ? - PARTY :
ok, fros  MA s

o BUMBER 816
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

Mrs. Margaret E. Cunningham Actual cost of through Pullman.
- Name of Traveler’ ! 3

New York, to _Spekane, ﬂ-h.

Spokane, Spokane County
Home Address

Wash.

¢ 28.88

 New York, to Spokane, Wash-.
5esf1nation

Sle et ° - oDle m
Via D.L, & W to Buffalo IYO&STLQOChiGIEQWCJSTPOPtOC .

—_

e i 29th
June A%, 1930
: Date of Departure
Ticket expires - Oet. 31. 1930 )
r Woad | Train|Date|Time| Lower|Oar|U.8.0.0rder No. [Actual
Number gﬁt ' Cost
o] & | a/% Eooslie 158 9.00
cego 3 sfg 0 | 19,88
okane ¥ 17/ 19; ' '
‘ 021, 0%, |
e :—-—r—‘hﬂ- *ﬁ‘— ial
= TOTAL 28,88
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TO: OFF I cER- IN-CHARGE ,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WI/DOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

S|INCERELY,

.(SlGNED)&ZM.m g Cu,.w.%,__ -




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFF ICI AL BUSINESS

NALTY FOR PRIVATE use $300.

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,"
NEW YORK, N. Y.
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WASHING TON

.................... aoil S o
A " u & B Spokane
NAME Cunninghem, Mrs. Mergaret 2.povp apprEss Spokene County ...

- ke - - S Cabeaw

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN . MF,. . Pean_Cunninghem. . 3715 Post  North
Spokane, Wacsh,

ARRIVAL IN NEXY YORK

pATE . May. 28,.1930 ... VESSEL S¢S+ ROOSEVELT . cammy no. YL AL

P

MEUSE ARGONNE
pESTINATION ,SEBBEOURG, JFRANCGE cEMETERY MEUSE AR e
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. . RETURN NEW YORK

JUN 2 8 1930 : ;
DATRE 8 HENI . \37/J’ TRl /%/

name Ctor s, %%@7@0@# /Wpa @

RETURN ON S. S. /SAMERICA . HOTED ............. ROOM NO. ”ZJ ?}7

DEPARTURE NEW YORK
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



15 2 5-30 ‘
@ MNI;ECEIP“/}SZ
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ADDRESS OFFICIAL COMMUNICATIONS TO
THE SECRETARY OF STATE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

|

~715 N ot
DEPARTMENT OF STATE AV§°“ANV®V\JRLJ |

|
WASHINGTON |

May 2, 1930. L

'[L’”\\Jé , ’/\
MEMORANDUM FOR THE WAR DEPARTMENT:

In the application executed by Margaret E.
Ounningham on which passport No. 1010 was issued,
she requested permission to occupy the same state-

1
room as Mrs. COarrie Albert. Inasmuch as this re- |
|
i
|

.

quest was incorporated in the application itself,
this Department adopts this means of notifying you

of the applicant's desire concerning her stateroom

accommodations. '

RS Sllzﬁ“” e S




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_C,
. ‘March 27, 1930,
Beck, Amos 1232 ¥

¥rs, Margaret E. Cumninglmm,
8710 ¥. Post St.,
Spokane, Washe

Dear Madam:

The follow1ng instructions prepared by the Secretary of State

contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with yourl
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
a8 a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American .citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: ;

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize' aliens and
on the form prescribed by that. Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary

s RS L e



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel decu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage toc the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu~
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded

to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-

« tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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I Q{‘ WM’“ the invitation extended

(Accegt or decline)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Margaret E, Cunningham
(Name)

3715 N, Post St.,, Spokane, Spokane Co., Wash,
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1929
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL -

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C {3?:,
Beck, Amos 1232 I Y ;%) ; ng%

o c>\\ ;
Mrs. ¥argaret E. Cumingham, : >
3715 North Post St,, £

Spokzne, Washirgtone.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the milj
United States who died in the military or naval sg
April 5, 1917 and July 1, .
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrims
States Government, requires that the Secretary
submit the results of such investigation in &
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the inveg
number of mothers and widows entitled to o
such mothers and widows who desire to mak
to make the pilgrimages during the calejf
the pilgrimages to be made. 4

In order that the repopt
for conducting the pilgrimages,
questions by filling out the blag
office by return mail in the eng

ks left therefor and

fe the pilgrimages,

of lgrimages to cemeteries in
ifary or naval forces of the
rvice at any timeé betwesen
1921, and whose remaing are now interred in such ceme-
fges are to be paid by the United
¥ of War make an investigation and
 report to Congress not later than
Stigation is to determine the total
dke the pilgrimages, the number of

the number who desire

; referred to may be made and plans completed
it¥ is requested that you answer the following

return the letter to this

'losed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to mékeiih}? pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) o)
2, Do you desire to make phe pilgrimage y
in the calendar year F930? (Yes) (Ner)
3, Have you at any timf made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval fogces in whom you are interested?  es) (No)
\ iJ Agej'g Health ;WU
4. Please give ybur age and gﬁébé~of/yed4ﬁh95> (Years) (Good) (Poor)
- e 4
o / ,’/) A
/,“*}/ ?Q:, S \/f:l e English ~ (Yes) e
5. What lang@lage do you qué@? % ~{? {;?;f‘ Other language
PRI e ﬁTj (Specify language spoken)
2 —,:A“ £ 7> - 7 LA ‘/ - L
For The Quartermaster General /

\—//f

\.

Véﬂy truly yours,

‘Bricl.
Act
Envelope

~— 8 (]
ad NSk in

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
| OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rePLY ReEFer To QM 203 A-C
Beck, Amos 1 uge 13, 1929,

| lirg, Margaret E. Cunningham,
l 3715 = No Post Ste,
ﬁ Spokane, Washe

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Private Amos Beck, Coe. K, 305th Inf., whose remains are now interred in
the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous=Mont faucon, lleuse, France.

’ Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

" envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? e /;ZZZ[lﬂ

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

. 3, Will you make the %%?%\ %@d

?..
Q-

e
A &,

‘ “ ‘:. 4 ‘,‘ : '
AL ery truly yours, TN
JOHN T. HARRIS
2 Incls. Maj :
jor, Q. M. Corps
ress d
Act of Cong Agsistant.

Envelope




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

—— o

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C | Y ’ _\7“"'

e
et 4
.

Beck, Amos T June o7 , 1929.
=kl ) 7 <Y 2 o X o : v f.ﬂl :
/. .‘/"L_,- 4 L S ;’ s ‘:'r . ‘:".\ . ¢ - ? i ‘/’:‘\ ( L f/ \‘f .j .‘ 17 ( 4 4 77

. s ) o Y e 2SO\ ,l;_j,'~ L /- :7\/‘: ;
Mrs. Margaret Cunningham, 2 0 ‘wff'- ( oe \ /();}

/) JFS, X Q_ ol \ Lﬁ - 0

e ,
Ford., Washo \i\" 4 ‘l ,-‘: Y87 2., 0O / X \(QQ

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mothaer of the
late Private Amos Beck, Co. K, 305th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
‘_/}E‘;’?ﬁw‘ ’.\‘ 7%
S i .:,t' [
2 incls. N ‘ﬁma*J\J' ,
Act of Congress. -] e s ks
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS} yp
Major, Q. M. Corps, 't-~ P 1%

Assistant.

¢
et









WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C
Beck, Amos 1232 M

March 27, 1330.

lrs, Hargaret E. Cunninglem,
3715 ¥. Post St.,
Spokane, Wash.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you'in obtaining
the pagsport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York. ¥

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs

» on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary







WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Beck, Amos 1Z232- Harch 21, 1930.

drs. Hargaret E. Cunningham,
2715 N. Post Sto’
Spokane, Washington

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to =ach mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
i8 shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with, 1In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage. '

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are igsued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
ineluding railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
8leeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railrocad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

N




and escorted to a first cluss hotel where resservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. A%
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europs. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be qguartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean vovage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a apecial train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown saldier. In the
afterncon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American Lroops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage t0 remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she 18 prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funde to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who wilj
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge . Arrangements have been made for taking care of women Who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and alsc to care for the remaing gf
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remaing qp
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman makip
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency .
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care ig
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physiciang or

e
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-C ] October 7 , 1929,
Beck, /mos 1232 M '

Mrs. Margaret E. Cumingham,
3715 North Post St., oy
Spokane, Waskirgton.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membors of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval sarviece at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1856 you'desife to make this pilgrimage A4 eligibie? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°% (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health,

(Years) (Good) (Poor)

Engiish - (Yes) (No)

5, What language do you speak? Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, 4. M, Corps,
Agsistant,

Enel,
Act
Enve Lope

T




WAR DEPARTMENT ot
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

~ REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Beck, Amos ings 13, 1929.

Mirs. ¥argaret E. Cunningham,
F716 = Ne Post Stey
Spokane, Washe

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Private Amos Beck, Cos K, 3065th Inf., whose remaing are now interred in
the Msuse-Argoune American Cemetery. Homagne-sous-Nout fancon, Meuse, Prance.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? 2

i

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3, Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress : Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant .
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G.R.S, FORM NO, 16 [ | i Plar * /“UECHATEAU

Date 7 Jume 1919

‘\ REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL. Vg D B
Remains of'; . : Mk 1 ‘; bl
| j HRC 0 |
: |
Name ;: BECK Amos Number: 3134382 \
| Rank: pvt Organization: 359 Bgit. \
i
: o '
J Disinterment and Reburiel made by Group. Unit ;
|
Dieinterred (Date) From; (Give complete location) |
5 Nay 1919 ____Grave #16 B A C APREMONT ARDIWNES |
S5SE E299.,75 NR76.9
o |
{7 AR ¥ y ‘._,.».-—MW"‘-W(:Q .
| /.-;“ g Ha |
R Reburied (Date) ° in: (Give complete location)i Iwﬁ) ":3-;*-?} - 4
J Y P, o S ! |
ot
;g 5 May 1919 Grave #121 Sec 11 Plot 3 e IJ
A
( _Argonne Am Cemetery #1232
‘} e werrenrROMAGHE,.. MEPSE
1 Report as to nature of ariginal bufial and condition of body upon disinterment:
Burial good, buried im uniform, and wrapped in blanket, body slightly decomposed.
l L e e R P AR S e sl b e L e T e
@‘ Was one iden®tilicaiion taz found upon the body? Yes
j Vhat other means ol identification were found on the body? None
f
| o, :
| —.Vﬂw
| g, 106 6/
a e Be——
‘i . iy .
1 selNobedmmwin R L ' (
| 1§
i If upon disinteruent, effects are found upon bodies, they will be |
1 promptly sent to the F€f:cts Duporn direct, as is requivcd by G- 0. 170, G.H, 2,
f 1918¢, after bsing carefully svaminad for cluss to i@anlidy in doubtful cases,
l notation whereof will be macde and reported to Chucf, G.R.S.
] Supervised by; Lt Zema R.H. ROSENTHAL

C IOD Group. . P'nd.Lie‘}httt iy ;‘nwA-

eenm




(Surnajme. ) isti i Y — (Army serial number. )
Pve 0 Ang
(Rank and orgnn%xtion.)
State your rel,ationship to the deceased / Y .ZMKL&’}/
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - (Yc;%—

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
ﬁ:hem interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If

desire the remains interred at the/home of the deceased, give full informa-
elow as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) | (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here) %ﬂ £ 1 £
A Forrcl, I Waetr..
(Number and street or rural route.) (Fity, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter laccompanying this card. 3—a713
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Romgxe #1232

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. - STATION

To be prepared in triplicate. ' DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
nl : |
i LotName B RRER. Ameme - L0 Lo "Name ™ af ) ol 7L UM
2.4 NoPRI il SRRSO L LLin, NOl | uihis b i s Al ieh i il it ol LA
3. Rank Pyt Xty s gl bk s O A i 125 cRamk: a9 R el iy 1 s YOt Al
4. Ongie oo, Co K 306th Inf .. LSVEROTRIN R - oF T 0 et - S
- Y R R O O 144 408N DED s Simntib s v sl e
None
6. C.D.. .. KIA k () Dl Bladivrrs b 4 SN S0y Wt o o et MR,
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7.0 AGriavesNo. L 1 5 'Sec SRR 085 R GTiave BN O F S A BO0s: renursblrntinn
gl SR ke ROWrs te MAihs b i 1Gs e g Gy IV ROW: £ daltflivud il
None
9. .,--‘. _______ Ry I LIV s R 17- AL S LRt s o 3
18. Cemetery - ; 3 19. Commune or tOWYROMAGH-E-s-HONTEAUGON
------- Meuse~Argonne;yAme rll
20. Dept. or County el 1 L 21, Country _Emnee AN N g SRR
_2. G.B.S. Hdqrs. Code No. ___ #_13_32__“,&1_ _______________ ot Ly A d it o TEARG D it VORI O LY
25 I Dilatnt e re il (Data it AR e ) e, U SRR

24. Inscription on grave marker:

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

TS T } iﬁ?zﬁiiiﬁa
PREPARATION <

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail). .
Noue
_____________________________________________ 2. 3 e diboela gt ol

.................................

27. Condition of body

28, Nature of burial

29. Any discrepancy noted upon eaﬁtminatmn of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
ditoitied 'aAlboOVeRERIEIRoN, |0 ST Tl T AR i ek MRSERIRT Ty AR R T

Feb, 28,1922 Roy M.Perr
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date_ . .. .. ... ....._... By il ry

..............

IS Casket sealed Dby Bpy w.perry

if
B



32.

SHIPMENT. (Show actual 'marKing of box.) Bo>< .Nr; 6-213& g _______________ _f‘_\
! =~
= o
Designation of body: : (\- fd‘ §“ﬁ£§ s 4l
\ ‘\‘\f [ . E
Name ... . . amos BEOK. .. . . \\egma/l ©.5154882 .

Rank .. ... ... . Pwk  Organization Go X 305th Inf

AJE .Dewey,lst 1.t,QMC.

33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemeterueu!e_-gﬁ-_x‘gcnne yAmer.Cty #1232,ROMAGN’E-8—MONTMUCO!
. (Meuse)
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Rehe28,1928 .. By. .Roy MsPorcy | _ T4
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operﬁtions were conducted and
" accomplished under my immediate supervision and t the report above
i correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector . ( > ¢ ( 7 =" CCCC L 7"
) GOO.C.Bland, 185. Lt QUCe
56 HROMABIBIE b/ s e 400 s i, e By eea s merd iy Lo TR T UTREUE AT ¢y i e SRR i e
Byl R0 O BT o R 2L e el e L ST BT o SRR SR
37. Shipped from point of Operation: . (Date) . Raba2B,3922 . ... .. . ..
To point of Concentration . .. . . Romagne Morgwe .
‘ ' (Name)
Convoyer-_____-__-__?E.Tt?’__“___j __________ Signature Shipping Off'icer
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Céncentration: Date .
By G.R.S. Represéntative ____________________________________________________________________
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date,_m."_"_n__,ﬂ_u~m_“,"_"-“:
To Permanent Cemetery . . __ ¢ 1 NI i i 1 g DN TR i 6 i 0
: (Name )
BTN ENA fiske 2 g s e P01, 0 o) SilgnaturedShipinglOafilce i sl S uil
4O RaceTye AlRmDaUaeNy i e s e ot Sau) 1 e 1 A AT dptien AN 1Y 1 2 Y '
G.R5L " Representative tr i ddine o sl Tpe el epn LARE SN A
41. Reinterred, . .. _Meuse Argaomna Ciy 1232, u(b.za st ¢ b Y i S Bt - N
] Date .
42. Grave No.._. 30 ' X . _Sectdiony s S
v
43. Blobe Blogk Ao RAW pi gl oot Ui sadie s SO U IR
G.R.8. Representative. <ox &SI 0wl e T

|
4



| @ e ];
" COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA i

‘ . File #90143

. LooAaTioN INDEX CARD:
(a) Name BECK, Amos f@\NO 3154582 Lk
SN TYP. 8B
%) Rank Pvt. Organization ‘o 'Kn Inf' ______________________
EE TS e PN CRRN/& Yo/

(¢c) Dateofdeath __ == to- |5t 8 (d) Cause of death K/A

II. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. 121l Royw, ifieeii Plot .9 Sec. 11 L o ATTYIR L E Rk ST
() Emerg. Address Mrs .Margaret Cunningham(Mother) Kord,Wash. (BYC.r)
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases it il (e GRRSE N/
TN R
sl Ve idok
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrrion CARD: o/& A Al Date of rece1pt s OV s U GRS Al 0 U1,

VI

e 1 A /'_\.5(«/4{.« Ak ’“L' é”l-i( A_{ ":’__7[ ______________ (_ 0

W

. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from 4 #

)}
!(} ‘/hﬂ

(@) Name 7/}/[ {L*j :r) ‘/} &)/((u" L .t L/‘ ’/ »AJL f@l Rslgtmnshlp - 7} V*l +/—’C \v} _____________ ]

PRCTR 51‘*’

v A\ T\',. \
(c) Address '}_’i”'l /‘A\ ; A UA (’\- ____________

A LA €0 AR A N AN R T AR VAP TR ‘\‘t‘ SRR Py RN

(d) Remains to be brouaht to U S.? \\/ D £lad it ANy e

SRR ANG HE Ry

ey

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at S e T D RREN ST S L L WS

prws——_

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. 2 S e IEE e ) 0 T

et

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

¢ ’D 7 ettt .
Examiner’s Initials lf ’1[— Date -__3-_f.-[.-ﬁ.: _________________ , 1020

, dated LAt B Aol Dl ) SIS TSGR

confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, orirequesting that - - - .t

YA A ,(},AJ\,.JL,«QJ?MM\_ A RAAAK

> .o
Examiner’s Initials .4' \ Date -_.___ 3 ...... /. _.C vores AL L " 192}{

G. R. S. Fies, CorRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: ... : L

)

-

J
v

\ ~;>f“"‘
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? ‘\VA} 5 i il iy _
q \’;\‘ /"" N i Ve
Examiner’s Tnitials L7 Date _j'f _________________ ! 192@
""""""""" j gL
COUNTRY Prance Cemerery No. .. 1232~88¢+11l .. Smrer No. ______ Wi ,,-‘.-.x‘;:f.__-

WP i, S |
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 ] Make ForO\eb, 114 ' ¢ -
t § 4 *» |

B 08 PAN

Amended April G, 1920 3—7729

“- ' .?: C‘—;\l e \ \ # o 4
15- 4 CONPIETED ¥ GARDED | N e

fos y=t— 2y |




-ﬁII. FINAL ACTIC;'

=

;9 ,ﬁ*\«._ 2

’ ’2 (\.\ ‘\h S X
VIIL. G.R.S. FormpNg- 1\“14made :

Fol wmo (i vice Torwarded to Europé by

Ty

1920.
b ’ /
.I .,\-,95" b | ' \.\Cl‘/‘/h
______ &5y, Checked by 2 gD, , 1920.
[* 2]
=
APR g,
0 79;,
cable on Cx J,J. -0 B Sha
: DI/;«, ¥
letter on 0 /:2 l 192({ x./‘cw 21
LLY |

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

ActioN TAKEN.

Desires body be !

° Body to pe shipped to 1




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

i File #90143 |
I. LocaTioN INDEX CARD: \f . h_ﬂ\(jﬂ‘ \
CK, Amos AR 8184882

(a) Name i oy Ser. No. ; ; ab
TPvt. Co.K, Inf. v }
(b) Rank Organization S LA 1‘
g Gl X/a W e,
(c) Date of death _2.= 151 % (d) Cause of death !

IT. REGISTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. _.____.________ Riow; = S0 T 8 Rlobk Tl Sect Ll T YRR e s AN
Mrs.Margaret Cunningham(Mother) Fora ,Wash.
(b) Emerg. Address ) : f PSS LR T !
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases s bl CKR./3:/

cablejony i 0o AAaEIPINT IS LA KR SR | oees , 192
0 l letter of trapsmittal on ______________ 3 /2f _______ ; 102/
RN S WA A0 )L R G

V. Fﬁzing 7dvice forwarded to Europe by
/

{

VIS Mo fore a e At e ol IR SICES boan TN AU e /A B RIS S ATe e s ., 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.-

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

APR 2 § 1821 |

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ... , 192 !
R |

COUNTRY CemererY No. SmERT No. oo
G. R. 8, Form 115-A 3—8020 |

August, 1020

France 1288-8e0. 11 Ld

FE AT




DSP=-5S - -
Form No. 1009 . ) ) ’
| OFFIGE OF THE QUARTERUASTER GENERAL~ .
: CEMBETERTAL DIVISION W\ Yol g~
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB~SECTION.[ \/ \,A* [
. D
: g
Ha rlow CoWe W : 3
NAE OF DECLASED SOLDIZR TSR 10, ST
‘ . Amos, Pvte 1232-Secell = 7 3/21/21,
SBRTAL NULLLR ORGANIZATION DATS OF DEATH
515_4&82 — C 0 () Kn ;nf (] e ) —
TAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION 1)
Gopy forwarded 1o ! R A ) SO Z

Adjustment Department
Date ﬁ.;,;l— &-

DATE __ Mareh 28, 1921.

Mprs. Margaret E. Cunningham, Mo ther
PLRSGY 1jAIED oY SCLDIER TO BE BENEFICIARY OF MSURANCE RELATICUSHIP

Ford, Wash.

ADDRESS

VIRSCN RECEIVIIG DEATH COMPENSATION RELATIOMNSHIP

ADDRESS

S5=18682/1'2
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RS OBLER S e T T T T

" OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
UvERSEAS PROJECT SUB~SECTION.

" TA Ha Giow s ClOGWD SOLDIER CTMETBRY. NO%

5. Hgdx) Winos, Pvte ORCGARIZATION 1232+500e11 = 70

5] 3 I 3!2 5 N % 0‘%\‘? K”I’ﬁntj'.{’" RA ]CE II\’ tu IOI carmrSen
gt | &S it i { .a.‘;\c:a \ 3\ d & & “FAm Y
‘Q‘JO’YED ?‘ORT‘V"K :?E — FORMAT

DAT £ ig-2-2]-C—

Ta. Dlarsoets 8.

PERS0N WAIED =¥ S"@..DIER TO ©E BENEFICIARY

DATE

2T

TIISURAICE RELATICUSHIP

Fd e

ADDRESS

PERSCN RECEIVIIG DEATH COMPAIISATION ba\ns‘*” RELATIONSHIP

\
= i \¥ B4 Yo
ADDRESS 72

1=1868/1i8







